JUL-12-2006 F URM PTO-1595	16:52	WHL PATENTS COMPAN	Y	269 923 5778 P.02
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/ 94)		RECORDATION F	ORM COVER S	HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Office
To the Ho	norable Commis	sioner of Patents and Trademarks	s: Please record the attact	ned original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):				s of receiving party(ies)
NYIK SIONG WONG JOEL A. LUCKMAN		JOEL A. LUCKMAN	Name:	WHIRLPOOL CORPORATION
			Internal Address:	MD 2200
ANTHONY H. HARDAV				
		/(ies) attached? 🔲 YES 🖾 NO	Street Address:	2000 NORTH M-63
3. Nature of conve Assignment	eyance:		-	
Security Agre	ement	☐ Merger ☐Change of Name	City: BENTON HARE	3OR State: MI ZIP: 49022-2692
Execution Date:	06/08/06, 06 06/08/06	/08/06, 06/08/06,		
4. Application num	ber(s) or patent	number(s): Docket US2005	Additional name(s) & a	address(es) attached? ⊡Yes ⊠No
A. Patent Applic 11/450,528, F 5. Name and addres	iled 06/09/06		B. Patent No.(s) tached? □ Yes ⊠ No	
 Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed; ROBERT O. RICE 		mailed;	6. Total number of a	pplications and patents involved: 1
Name: Internal Address:		PATENTS COMPANY	7. Total fee (37 CFR : Enclosed Authorized to I	3,41)\$ <u>40.00</u> be charged to deposit account
itreet Address:	500 Rena	aissance Dr., Suite 102	8. Deposit account nu 23-1660	umber:
ity: St. Joseph	St: MI	ZIP: 49085	20-1000	
9. Statement and signa To the best of my Original document. JOHN F. COLL	r knowledge and		is true and correct and a	any attached copy is a true copy of the
	Total	number of pages including cover	ture sheet, attachmente	<u>July 12, 2006</u> Date
	Mail da	ocuments to be recorded with require of Patents & Trademarks Bo:		

_

.

Docket No.: US20050349 Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No. 11/450, 528

Filed June 9, 2006

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor, or each inventor if more than one, hereby assigns to WHIRLPOOL CORPORATION (a Delaware corporation) its successors and assigns (hereinafter called "said assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled "REMOVAL OF SCALE AND SLUDGE IN A STEAM GENERATOR OF A FABRIC TREATMENT APPLIANCE" executed by the undersigned on the 3^{44} day of, 4^{44} , 2006, the 3^{44} day of 4^{44} , 2006, the 3^{44} day of 4^{44} , 2006, the 3^{44} day of 4^{44} , 2006, and they, nay file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the date and serial number of said application.

For said consideration, the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, to execute any divisional, continuation or substitute application for said invention or improvements, and any oath, declaration or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. The undersigned agrees to perform, upon request, any affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent of the United States and vest in said assignce all rights therein, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by said assignee, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

And for said consideration, the undersigned hereby assigns to said assignee the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for all foreign countries, including all priority rights under the International Convention, and agrees to execute, at the request of said assignee, all documents in connection with any application for foreign letters patent therefor.

SS COUNTY

Nyie Siona	WOIG
NYIK SIONG WONG	J

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared NYIK SIONG WONG to me personally known to be the signer, or signers, of the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of said instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Garlyn Latonich



PATENT REEL: 017932 FRAME: 0096

US20050349 Page 2 of 2

2006 TE OF 88 COUNTY OF

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared **RAVEENDRAN VAIDHYANATHAN** to me personally known to be the signer, or signers, of the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of said instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

BARBARA L KATOWICH Notary Public - Michigan Berrien County My Commission Expires Oct 3, 2011 Acting in the County of <u>Balana</u>	× Anthony H. HARDAWAY
June 8 ,2006	ANTHONY H. HARDAWAY
STATE OF Milliear	
COUNTY OF Berning	

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared **ANTHONY H. HARDAWAY** to me personally known to be the signer, or signers, of the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of said instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

SARBARA L KAIOWICH bar Notary Public - Michigan Notary Public Bernen County My Commission Expires Oct 3, 2011 Acting in the County of JOEÉ A. LUCKMAN 200£ STATE OF SS COUNTY OF

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared JOEL A. LUCKMAN to me personally known to be the signer, or signers, of the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of said instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

BARBARA L KATOWICH Notary Public - Michigan Bertien County Commission Expires Opt 3, 2011 Acting in the County of

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 017932 FRAME;∩0097_.04

TELECOPY REQUEST FORM

The information in this facsimile is intended for the designated recipient only. It may contain privileged and confidential information. If you have received this facsimile in error, please notify us immediately at (616) 923-5470 (collect) to arrange for return or disposition of these facsimile documents. Do not disclose the contents of this facsimile to anyone. Thank you.

Please Deliver this Document to:

Date:	July 12, 2006
Name:	Assignment Recordation Services
Address: Fax No. Pages:	U.S. Patent & Trademark Office 571-273-0140 <u>Cover + 3</u>
From:	John F. Colligan, Whirlpool Patents Company Phone: (269) 923-5470 (Voice) Fax: (616)923-5778

Application 11/450,528, filed 06/09/06, Atty. Docket Number US20050349.

- Assignment Cover Sheet (1) page.
- Executed Assignment (2) pages.

PATENT REEL: 017932 FRAME: 0098

RECORDED: 07/12/2006